Chapter 14.36

PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS

Sections:

14.36.010 Roads.
14.36.020 Stormwater.
14.36.030 Sanitary sewer.
14.36.040 Water system.

14.36.010 Roads.

The construction of all public and private roads in Skagit County shall comply with the most recent version of the Skagit County Public Works Standards adopted by Resolution of the Board of Skagit County Commissioners. Where required to satisfy a particular grant or funding source, the County may apply such other road construction standards as are required by that grant or funding source, including, but not limited to other State or Federal standards. (Ord. 17938 Attch. F (part), 2000)

14.36.020 Stormwater.

The construction of all stormwater management facilities shall comply with the requirements of the Skagit County Drainage Code, Chapter 14.32 SCC, and the most recent version of the Skagit County Public Works Standards, adopted by Resolution of the Board of Skagit County Commissioners. (Ord. 17938 Attch. F (part), 2000)

14.36.030 Sanitary sewer.

The construction of all sanitary sewer facilities in the Bayview Ridge urban growth area, the Swinomish urban growth area and the Big Lake Rural Village shall comply with the adopted construction standards for the applicable public sewer provider. For areas outside of the Bayview Ridge UGA, the Swinomish UGA and the Big Lake Rural Village, the provisions of the On-Site Sewage Code, Chapter 12.05 SCC, shall apply. (Ord. 17938 Attch. F (part), 2000)

14.36.040 Water system.

The construction of all water system improvements shall comply with the adopted construction standards for urban or rural areas, whichever is applicable, in the most recent version of the Skagit County Coordinated Water System Plan adopted by Resolution of the Board of Skagit County Commissioners. (Ord. 17938 Attch. F (part), 2000)